Θ
₹
U
Q
И
2
У
7.
М.
9
2
ŏ
4
_
8
н
9
Ń
₩,
ū

<u></u>				
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
	RM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office			
PATE	NTS ONLY Attorney's Docket No. 38578-0007			
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): BRADLEY L. EDGAR;	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
RICHARD G. LEMKE; MARC D. RUMMINGER;				
MICHAEL STREICHSBIER; and DEAN B. WEHRLEY	Name: CLEARE ADVANCED EMISSION CONTROLS			
	Address: 14775 Wicks Blvd.			
■ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership	City: San Leandro State: California			
<u> </u>	Zip Code: 94577-6779 USA			
☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	' 			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No			
■ Assignment □ Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
Other:				
Execution Date: JUNE 25, 26, and 30, 2003				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/407,140	<u> </u>			
	. ;			
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A Batant Application No. (a):	B. Patent No.(s):			
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Faten No.(s).			
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ■ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Document should be mailed:				
	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41):			
Şam L. Nguyen				
Heller Ehrman White & McAuliffe, LLP	□ Enclosed ′			
275 Middlefield Road	■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referencing			
Menlo Park, California 94025-3506	Attorney Docket No. 38578-0007			
	8. Deposit account number: 08-1641			
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. §1.21 that may be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 08-1641				
9. Statement and signature.				
7. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the				
original document.				
0 1/				
Name: Sam L. Nguyen (Reg. No. 52,496)	Ounc. Date: July 22, 2003			
Signature				
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 2				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent & Trademark Office				
PO Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450				
Alexandria, Virg	AIN8 22515-143U			

PATENT

REEL: 013823 FRAME: 0329

PTC/SB/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98, OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number

	ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION		Docket Number 38578-0007			
Whereas, the undersigned:	BRADLEY L. EDGAR 123 IRONWOOD STREET OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94605 USA	4336 JEL1	G, LEMKE ET STREET O, CALIFORNIA 92110 USA			
MARC D. RUMMINGER 2742 FULTON STREET BERKELEY, CALIFORNIA 94705 U	MICHAEL STREICHSBIER 1757 WALNUT STREET SA EL CERRITO, CALIFORNIA 94530 U	DEAN B. WEHRLEY 7210 COLUMBINE D SA CARLSBAD, CALIFO	RIVE			
hereinafter termed "Inventors", have	invented certain new and useful improvements	in				
FLUID-COOLED MOUNT FOR AN INJECTOR						
for which an application for United States Patent was filed on APRIL 3, 2003, Application No. 10/407,140 for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and						
CALIFORNIA 94577-6779 USA, (he invention disclosed therein, and in a	EMISSION CONTROLS., a corporation having reinafter termed "Assignee"), is desirous of accord to all embodiments of the Invention, heretofolinvention"), and in and to any and all patents, in and foreign countries.	uiring the entire right, title and re conceived, made or discove	interest in and to said application a ered jointly or severally by said Inve	and the entors (all		
NOW, THEREFORE, in a	consideration of good and valuable consideration	on acknowledged by said Invel	ntors to have been received in full fi	rom said		
and said invention; (b) In and to all ri Property or otherwise; (c) in and to a including each and every application	s do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey u ghts to apply for foreign patents on said inventi- ny and all applications filed and any and all pat filed and each and every patent granted on an (d) in and to each and every reissue or extension	on pursuant to the Internationa ents granted on said invention y application which is a divisio	al Convention for the Protection of It in the United States or any foreign	ndustrial country,		
2. Sald Inventors hereby jointly and severally covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by said Inventors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filling and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (d) for filling and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.						
3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.						
4. Said Inventors hereby jointly and severally warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.						
IN WITNESS WHEREOF Date: 6/26/63	F, said Inventors have executed and delivered t	his instrument to said Assigne	e as of the dates written below.			
Date: <u>6-30-0</u> 3		ICHARD G. LEMKE	2). Lombe			
Date: 6/25/03		Mare VZmij				
Date: 6/25-/03		IOHAEL STREICHSBIER \		··		
Date: <u>6/30/</u>	23	EAN B. WEHRLEY	holes !			
·	<u> </u>					

SV 439739 v1 Prev SV 357517 RECORDED: 07/22/2003

PATENT REEL: 013823 FRAME: 0330